Khanh-Lien Banko has served in various leadership positions on PTA Boards and District Advisory Committees in Alachua County for the last 13 years. She was instrumental in re-chartering Alachua County Council of PTA's, where she served as President.

Khanh-Lien serves on Florida PTA Board of Directors as the Treasurer and her previous role was the Resolutions Chair. Over the last 3 years, she has spearheaded three resolutions which have been approved by Florida PTA membership and considered by National PTA. As a Legislative Committee member, Khanh-Lien has advocated for these resolutions and created policy to further the mission of Florida PTA.

Khanh-Lien also serves on the following committees for Florida PTA:

- From Reports to Results Training Lead
- Florida DOE Specialty Stakeholder Committee for Math Standards Review
- · Co-Chair Chronic Absenteeism
- · Impact Florida Cadre regarding High Quality Instructional Materials

Khanh-Lien received several honors and awards for her work, including the Florida PTA Lifetime Membership, Florida PTA President's Award, and 2018-2019 Outstanding School Volunteer by the Florida Department of Education.

Khanh-Lien co-owns and operates a small family business. She has degrees in finance and accounting from UF and has earned her CPA license. She and her husband have 4 children, and all reside in Gainesville, Florida.